TECHNICAL CATALOG
SDX060
Bankable solenoid valve
with proportional control
2 D1WWEB08A
SDX060
1st edition January 2022
Simple, compact and heavy duty designed sectional valves from 1 to 8 sections.

  std setting 250 bar (3600 psi)
3  Solenoid operated unloading valve  page 13
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
For sections AN1-AN2 type
ELN 0EF08002000 Without emergency actuation
ELP 0EF08002002 With push-button emergency actuation
ELV 0EF08002003 With screw type emergency actuation
ELT 0EF08002004 With “twist&push” emergency actuation
LT XTAP510320 Unloading valve blanking plug
4 Compensator kit
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
For section AN1 type
SBR14 0LA10Q002002 Compensator with adjustable
  stand-by; from 8-15 bar (120-220 psi)
  (standard setting 14 bar with 5 l/min
  - 205 psi with 1.3 US gpm)
For section AN2 type
CL XTAP327573 Compensator blanking plug, for
  Closed Center circuit
5  Section threading
Specify threading always when it is different from BSP standard (see
page 4).
6 Coil page 26
For list of available coils see pages of related section
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to UN-UNF thread.
12
3
4
12
3
4
___________________________________________________________________  Inlet section; part ordering codes
1 42 3
Valve setting (bar)
1 42 3
Valve setting (bar)
5 5
Stand-by setting
SDX060/AN1/(VMP02TS-150/ELN/SBR14) - 12VDC -...... SDX060/AN2/(VMP02TS-150/ELN/CL) - 12VDC ......
6 6
6 6
10 D1WWEB08A
SDX060
AN1 inlet section
19 0.
75
52 2.
05
212.4
8.36
10 0.
39
23 0.
90
52 2.
05
34
1.34
32.6
1.28
90 3.
54
90
3.54
55.7
2.19
66.7
2.62
41.5
1.63
30
1.18
25 0.

S2H07 XCU9X825007  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm) flow
Spools for control with lever
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
Double acting, A and B closed in neutral position
S101 3CU9X810001  5 l/min (1.3 US gpm) flow
S102 3CU9X810002  10 l/min (2.6 US gpm) flow
S103 3CU9X810003  15 l/min (4 US gpm) flow
S104 3CU9X810004  20 l/min (5.3 US gpm) flow
S105 3CU9X810005  25 l/min (6.6 US gpm) flow
S106 3CU9X810006  30 l/min (7.9 US gpm) flow
S107 3CU9X810007  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm) flow
Double acting, A and B to tank in neutral position
S201 3CU9X820001  5 l/min (1.3 US gpm) flow
S202 3CU9X820002  10 l/min (2.6 US gpm) flow
S203 3CU9X820003  15 l/min (4 US gpm) flow
S204 3CU9X820004  20 l/min (5.3 US gpm) flow
S205 3CU9X820005  25 l/min (6.6 US gpm) flow
S206 3CU9X820006  30 l/min (7.9 US gpm) flow
S207 3CU9X820007  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm) flow
Double acting, A and B partially to tank in neutral pos.
S2H01 3CU9X825001  5 l/min (1.3 US gpm) flow
S2H02 3CU9X825002  10 l/min (2.6 US gpm) flow
S2H03 3CU9X825003  15 l/min (4 US gpm) flow
S2H04 3CU9X825004  20 l/min (5.3 US gpm) flow
S2H05 3CU9X825005  25 l/min (6.6 US gpm) flow
S2H06 3CU9X825006  30 l/min (7.9 US gpm) flow
S2H07 3CU9X825007  35 l/min (9.2 US gpm) flow
NOTE (*) – Codes are referred to UN-UNF thread.
3  Direct solenoid control page 18
For single acting plug the port not used
TYPE  CODE  DESCRIPTION
Proportional control
8ESZ1 5CAN08128 Single acting on port A
8ESZ2 5CAN08128 Single acting on port B
8ESZ3 5CAN08129 Double acting
8ESZ1LHD* 5CAN08130 Single acting on port A with emergency
  lever operation
8ESZ2LHD* 5CAN08130 Single acting on port B with emergency
  lever operation
8ESZ3LHD* 5CAN08131 Double acting with emergency lever
  operation
On/off control
8ES1 5CAN08134 Single acting on port A
8ES2 5CAN08134 Single acting on port B
8ES3 5CAN08135 Double acting
8ES1LHD* 5CAN08132 Single acting on port A with emergency
  lever operation
8ES2LHD* 5CAN08132 Single acting on port B with emergency
  lever operation
8ES3LHD* 5CAN08133 Double acting with emergency lever
  operation
* Special spools required
4  Section threading
Specify threading always when it is different from BSP standard (see
page 4)
5 Coils page 26
For list of available coils see pages of related sections
6  Plug for single actuation
CODE   DESCRIPTION
3XTAP817130  9/16-18 (SAE 6)
6
______________________________________________________________  Working section: part ordering codes
16 D1WWEB08A
SDX060
Dimensions and hydraulic circuit
C type working section
48 1.
89 13
.5
0.

re
Flow
Ordering codes
TYPE    CODE  DESCRIPTION
Complete valve block, without coil
BPEN1(NC)-WC-SAE Y64S367001 On ports A, NC circuit,
     without manual emergency
BPEN2(NC)-WC-SAE Y64S367001 As previous, on port B
BPEN3(NC)-WC-SAE Y64S367000 As previous, on ports A and B
Part #1: Valve kit
TBPE   3XTAP822150 Valve blanking plug
Normally closed circuit
BPEN(NC)   0EC08002032 Without manual emergency
BPEV(NC)   0EC08002037 With screw type emergency
BPEP(NC)   0EC08002036 With pull-button emergency
BPET(NC)   0EC08002038 With “pull & twist” emergency
Normally open circuit
BPEN(NA)   0EC08002031 Without manual emergency
BPEV(NA)   0EC08002034 With screw type emergency
BPEP(NA)   0EC08002033 With push-button emergency
BPET(NA)   0EC08002035 With “push & twist” emerg.
Part #2: Block body kit
BPE3-SAE   5COR245951 Block body kit
Part #3: Coil
Valves needs type BER coil, see page 26.